
Family Group Husband’s Full Name Wiley Jernigan http://www.ajlambert.com
Sheet Date of: Day     Month    Year    Town   County   State or Country Additional Info.

Information Obtained From: Birth: ca. 1816/18 Wayne Co., NC See Chapters 9 & 10
Jernigan Reunion Marriage: 19 April 1856 White Co., TN
By Lillian Jernigan Death: aft. 1882 White Co., TN
Worley Burial:
1850 census, Bedford Places of Residence:
Co., TN Occupation: Religion: Military Record:
1860 census, White Other wives
Co., TN His Father: Kedar Jernigan His Mother: Sarah
1870 census, White
Co., TN Wife’s Full Maiden Name Sarah Jane “Sallie” Short
1880 census, White Date of: Day     Month    Year    Town   County   State or Country Additional Info.
Co., TN Birth: March 1836 White Co., TN 1900 & 1910 census
Ken Robertson Marriage: 19 April 1856 White Co., TN Putnam Co., TN
Compiler: ajlambert.com Death: 22 May 1911 Bloomington Springs, Putnam Co. TN 7th Civil Dist.
Audrey J. Lambert Burial: d. 76 yrs. old
Address: 39721

Timberlane Dr.
Places of Residence:

City: St. Hts. Occupation: Religion: Military Record:
State: MI, 48310 Other husbands:
Date: 7 April 2003 Her Father: Burrell Short II Her Mother: Susan Reeves

Sex: Children’s
Full Names: Date of: Day     Month    Year    Town   County   State or Country Additional Info.

   M 1. George Washington Birth: 3 February 1857 White Co., TN Nancy Ann
 Jernigan Marriage: 22 December 1881 White Co., TN Anderson

Full Name of Spouse: Death: 1 May 1923 White Co., TN b. 5 March 1860
         Nancy Ann Anderson Burial:   Both Buried: Mount   +Pisgah Cemetery, White Co., TN d. 28 June 1938

    M 2. James M. Birth: 11 January 1859 White Co., TN Never married.
  Jernigan Marriage:

Full Name of Spouse: Death: 17 October 1887 Putnam Co., TN
Burial: +Bloomington Springs Cemetery, Putnam Co., TN

    M 3. Walter Haywood Birth: 20 April 1863 White Co., TN Ada Austin

         Jernigan Marriage: 14 February 1885 White Co., TN b. 23 July 1866,
Full Name of Spouse: Death: 6 January 1920 Brotherton, Putnam Co., TN White Co., TN – d. 15

 Ada Austin Burial:                Both Buried: +Brotherton Cemetery, Putnam Co., TN  August 1952, TN

     F 4. Mary Florence Birth: 5 June 1863 White Co., TN William Edward Austin

        Jernigan Marriage: 6 October 1883 b. 10 January 1858, TN
Full Name of Spouse: Death: 15 March 1941 Putnam Co., TN d. 13 October 1931, TN

        Wm. Edward Austin Burial:                  Both Buried: +Double Springs Cemetery, TN
    M 5. John Tilford Birth: 22 October 1865 White Co., TN Mahulda Jane Thompson

       Jernigan Marriage: ca.1889 b. 5 March 1871, Boma,
Full Name of Spouse: Death: 18 November 1941 Double Springs, Putnam Co., TN Putnam Co.,TN – d.

Mahulda Jane Thompson Burial:                Both Buried: +Smellage Cemetery, Boma, Putnam
Co.,TN

30 March 1944, Double
Springs, Putnam Co., TN

    M 6. William Riley Birth: 18 July 1867/68 White Co., TN md 1st Unknown
       Jernigan Marriage: 10 November 1894 Putnam Co., TN bef. 1891

Full Name of Spouse: Death: 3 November 1917 Tombstone states b. 18 July 1867 Tennessee Julian

   Tennessee M. Julian Burial: +Smellage Cemetery, Boma, Putnam Co.,TN b. June 1879

    M 7. Thomas Wiley Birth: 18 July 1868, TN White Co., TN
        Jernigan Marriage: 16 January 1906 Putnam Co., TN

Full Name of Spouse: Death: 7 July 1936 Putnam Co., TN
Ollie P. Whitaker Burial:              +Both Buried: Brotherton Cemetery, Putnam Co TN

  M 8. Charlie Patrick Birth: 29 March 1871 White Co., TN Evola Shaw

       Jernigan Marriage:  5 October 1893 Putnam Co., TN b. 22 June 1879
Full Name of Spouse: Death: 10 September 1935 Putnam Co., TN  d. 11 January 1966

   Evola Shaw Burial:                Both Buried: +Double Springs Cemetery, Double Springs, TN

http://www.ajlambert.com/


CHILDREN CONTINUATION SHEET for FAMILY GROUP No.
Husband’s full name Wiley Jernigan

Wife’s full maiden name Sarah Jane “Sallie” Short

Sex: Children’s
Full Names: Date of: Day     Month    Year    Town   County   State or Country Additional Info.

    F 9. Elisha Birth: ca. 1873 White Co., TN twin
        Jernigan Chr’nd

Full Name of Spouse: Marriage:
Death: died young.
Burial:

    M 10. Elijah Birth: ca. 1873 White Co., TN twin
         Jernigan Chr’nd

Full Name of Spouse: Marriage:
Death: died young.
Burial:

    M 11. Franklin Pierce Birth: 1 July 1875 Sparta, White Co., TN Methodist Preacher.
         Jernigan Chr’nd Ella T. Maddux

Full Name of Spouse: Marriage: d/o Robert Feggan
Ella T. Maddux
b. 5 June 1878
d. 15 August 1961

Death: 29 August 1932 Corning, Clay Co., AR Maddux & Sinda
Rilla Maxwell

Burial: Corning Cemetery, Corning, Clay Co., AR
    F 12. Laura Ann Birth: 25 July 1878 White Co., TN

          Jernigan Marriage: ca. 1896
Full Name of Spouse: Death: 9 April 1963

 Richard I. Vaughn Burial:
 b. ca. 1863 Chr’nd +Double Springs Cemetery, Double Springs, TN

    M 13. Orlando Clay Birth: 10 July 1882 White Co., TN
         Jernigan Chr’nd They moved to

Full Name of Spouse: Marriage: 24 May 1903 Putnam Co., TN Statesville, NC.
 Sarah Esther Willett Death: 21 August 1954 Statesville, Iredell Co., N
 b1883, TN Burial:

1850 CENSUS-BEDFORD CO., TN 2nd Civil Dist.- 1850 CENSUS – WHITE CO., TN 5th Civil Dist.
154-155 – Line: 22 627 –627 – Line: 11
Wiley Jernigan 34  M Laborer NC (s/o Sarah & Kedar Jernigan) Susan Short 44 F NC * This box was check by her name.
Sarah Jernigan 55 F NC – (mother Sarah “Sallie” Short Jernigan) (*Persons over 20 years of age who cannot read & write (1).
Easter Jernigan 18 F NC – (sister of  Wiley) (Susan md Burrell/Burrill parents of Sarah Short)
Bright Jernigan 16 M  Laborer NC (brother of Wiley) Nancy Short  19 F TN
Patrick Jernigan 14 M NC – (brother of Wiley) Polly Short 17 F TN
Zilpha Wayne Jernigan 11 F NC Rebecca Short 16 F TN
Washington Jernigan 34 M  Laborer NC Sarah Short 14 F TN (Sarah Jane Short md Wiley Jernigan)
Wiley is listed as Wiley Jarnagin Seaborn Short 12 M TN

Milly Short 11 F TN
1850 CENSUS-BEDFORD CO., TN 2nd Civil Dist.- Rhoda Elizabeth Short 1 ? TN – (Hard to read census)
155-156 – Line: 29 James ? 23 M TN Farming
Dension Jernigan 26  M Farmer NC
Nancy Jernigan 20 F NC 1850 CENSUS – WHITE CO., TN 5th Civil Dist.
Sarah Jane Jernigan 3 F NC Dwl: 628 Family: 628
William J. Jernigan 2 M NC or TN Mary Short 78 F NC – (Mother of Susan Short)
Dension listed as Jarnagin

1860 CENSUS – WHITE CO., TN
Wiley Jernigan 40 NC Farmer
Sarah Jernigan 24 TN
General Washington Jernigan 3 TN
James Jernigan M 1 TN
Wiley listed as Jarnigan



1870 CENSUS – WHITE CO., TN – Dist. 5                              1880 CENSUS – WHITE CO., TN – Dist. 8 – Dwl: 114 – Family: 126 – Line: 9
Dwl: 28 – Family: 28 – Line 32                 Wiley Jernigan 62 Head NC NC NC - Laborer
Wiley Jernigan 52 NC - father  Sarah J. Jernigan 44 – wife – TN NC Keeping House
Sarah J. Jernigan 34 TN - mother  James M. Jernigan 21 – son - Laborer
Washington Jernigan 13 TN - son  Walter H. Jernigan 19 – son- Laborer
James M. Jernigan 11 TN - son  Mary F. Jernigan 17 – daughter
Walter Jernigan 9 TN - son  John T. Jernigan 14 – son - Laborer
Mary F. Jernigan 7 TN - daughter                  Thomas W. Jernigan 11 – son - Laborer
John T. Jernigan 5 TN - son  William R. Jernigan 11 – son - Laborer
Thomas W. Jernigan 1 TN - son  Charley P. Jernigan 9 – son
William R. Jernigan 1 TN - son  Franklin P. Jernigan 4 – son

 Laura A. Jernigan 1 – daughter
Wiley listed as Jarnigan.

Census Place: 1880  District 8, White Co, Tennessee
Source: FHL Film 1255285  National Archives Film T9-1285     Page 469A

Dwl: 114 Family: 126
                                Relation Sex Marr Race Age Birthplace
Wiley JARNIGAN Self M M W 62 NC

Occ: Laborer Fa: NC Mo: NC
Sarah J. JARNIGAN Wife  F M W 44 TN

Occ: Keeping House Fa: NC Mo: ---
James M. JARNIGAN Son M S W 21 TN

Occ: Laborer Fa: NC Mo: TN
Walter H. JARNIGAN Son M S W 19 TN

Occ: Laborer Fa: NC Mo: TN
Mary F. JARNIGAN Dau F S W 17 TN

Fa: NC Mo: TN
John T. JARNIGAN Son M S W 14 TN

Occ: Laborer Fa: NC Mo: TN
Thomas W. JARNIGAN Son M S W 11 TN

Occ: Laborer Fa: NC Mo: TN
William R. JARNIGAN Son M S W 11 TN

Occ: Laborer Fa: NC Mo: TN
Charley P. JARNIGAN Son M S W 9 TN

Fa: NC Mo: TN
Franklin P. JARNIGAN Son M S W 4 TN

Fa: NC Mo: TN
Laura A. JARNIGAN Dau F S W 1 TN

Fa: NC Mo: TN

Census Place: 1880 District 8, White Co., Tennessee
Source: FHL Film 1255285  National Archives Film T9-1285     Page 464D

Dwl: 32 Family: 36
Relation Sex Marr Race Age Birthplace

John AUSTIN Self M M W 61 TN
Occ: Farmer Fa: TN Mo: TN

Rebecca AUSTIN Wife F M W 61 AL
Occ: Keeping House Fa: TN Mo: TN

William AUSTIN Son M S W 21 TN
Occ: Laborer Fa: TN Mo: AL

Ada AUSTIN GDau F S W 13 TN
Fa: TN Mo: TN

Hellen JONES Dau F W W 28 TN
Fa: TN Mo: TN

Jennie JONES GDau F S W 11 TN
Fa: TN Mo: TN

Pleasant JONES GSon M S W 8 TN
Fa: TN Mo: TN

1900 CENSUS – PUTNAM CO., TN – 6th  Dist.
Dwl: 37 Family: 37
Charlie Jernigan 29 Head W M March 1871 M (6 years married) Merchant TN NC TN
Evola Jernigan 20 Wife F W June 1879 M (6 years married) – (3 children born, 2 children living)
Elva Jernigan 3 Dau. F W October 1896 S TN TN TN



Virgil Jernigan 1 Son M W December 1898 S TN TN TN

1900 CENSUS – PUTNAM CO., TN – 6th Dist.
Line: 1 Dwl: 39 Family: 39
W. H. Jernigan Head W M 39 April 1861 M (15 years married)  Merchant & Farmer TN NC TN  (William Haywood Jernigan)
Ada Jernigan Wife F W 33 July 1866 M (15 years married) – (7 children born, 5 children living) TN TN TN
Luther Jernigan Son M W 14 December 1885 14 S Farm Laborer TN TN TN
Jennie Lee Jernigan Dau. F W 11 July 1888 S At School TN TN TN
William Jernigan Son M W 7 October 1892 S At School TN TN TN
Luvada Jernigan Dau F W 4 December 1895 S TN TN TN
Virdie Mae Dau F W 2 May 1898 S TN TN TN
Isaac Whiteaker W M 20 April 1880 S Servant Teamster TN TN TN

1900 CENSUS – PUTNAM CO., TN - 7th Dist.- Double Springs
Dwl: 41 – Family: 41
Line: 60
Thomas Jernigan 32 Head M W July 1867 Single  Farmer TN NC TN – (Thomas Riley Jernigan, s/o Wiley & Sarah “Sallie” (Short) Jernigan)
Sallie J. Jernigan 64 Mother W F March 1836 Widow (5 children born, 5 children living) TN NC TN – (mother of Thomas & Orlando Jernigan)
(Sarah “Sallie”Jane  Short Jernigan who md Wiley Jernigan).
Orlando Clay Jernigan 17 Brother M W July 1882 Single TN NC TN – Farm Laborer (brother of Thomas Jernigan, son of Sarah “Sallie” Short Jernigan)
Education: They can all read & write.

1900 CENSUS – PUTNAM CO., TN – 11th Dist.
Dwl: 39 Family: 39
John Jernigan Head W M 34 October 1865 M (10 years married) Farmer TN NC TN (John Tilford Jernigan)
Hulda Jernigan Wife F W 29 March 1871 M (10 years married) – (5 children born, 5 children living) TN TN TN (Mahulda “Hulda” Jane Thompson)
Henry G. Jernigan Son M W 9 July 1890 S TN TN TN (Henry Woodrow Grady Jernigan)
Sallie Jernigan Dau F W 8 February 1892 S TN TN TN (Sarah Naomi “Sallie” Jernigan)
Minnie Jernigan Dau F W 6 May 1894 S TN TN TN (Mary Vinnie Jernigan)
Manda Jernigan Dau F W May 1896 S TN TN TN (Amanda “Mandy” Catherine Jernigan)
Vergie Jernigan Dau 1 W F  November 1898 S TN TN TN (Edna Virga “Vergie” Jernigan)

1900 CENSUS – PUTNAM CO., TN – 17th Dist.
Dwl: 86 Family: 87
William Jernigan Head M W 32 July 1868 M (6 years married) Farmer TN TN TN (William Riley Jernigan, s/o Wiley & Sarah “Sallie” (Short) Jernigan)
Tennessee Jernigan Wife 22 F W M December 1877 (6 years married) – (3 children born, 3 children living) Housework TN TN TN (Tennessee Julian)
Bessie M. Jernigan Dau W F 5 April 1895 S TN TN TN
Walter V. Jernigan Son W M 2 July 1897 S TN TN TN
Caraetha Jernigan Dau W F 1 December 1898 S TN TN TN
Thomas W. Jernigan Son W M 9 S February 1891 TN TN TN

(1900 census 17th Civil Dist., Putnam Co., TN: Dwl: 143 – William Austin is head of household, 42 yrs. old, b. January 1858, TN md 17 yrs.
to Mary, 37 yrs.old, b. June 1863, TN, 7 children born, 7 children living.  Children: Flora A., 15 yrs. old, b. July 1884; Maretta, 14 yrs. old,
b. December 1885; Earnest H., 12 yrs. old, b. January 1888; Evalasvo, 10 yrs. old, b. December 1889; Franklin, 8 yrs. old, b. February 1892;
Elmer C., dau., 5 yrs. old, b. December 1894 & Neat Gertred, dau., 2 yrs. old, b. August 1897.  All born in TN).

(William Edward Austin, b. 10 January 1858, TN – d. 13 October 1931; Mary Florence Austin, b. 5 June 1863, TN – d. 25 March 1941 &
Ernest Haskell Austin, b. January 1888, TN – d. 1951 & Mae Austin, b. 15 May 1893 – d. 21 February 1927, all buried in the Double
Springs Cemetery, Putnam Co., TN, located west of Cookeville on the north side of Hwy 70). (William Edward Austin, s/o John Austin Jr.
(1818-1903) & Rebecca England (1819-1889).

1900 CENSUS – PUTNAM CO., TN – 18th Dist.
Dwl: 95 Family: 95
Bright Jernigan Head W M 66 April 1834 Widow Farmer TN TN TN
(possibly - Thomas Bright Jernigan – b. ca. 1834, NC – md Elizabeth – b. ca. 1835 – s/o Kedar & Sarah Jernigan)
Bright Jernigan Son W M 32 May 1868 S TN TN TN
George Jernigan Son W M 30 January 1870 S TN TN TN
Martha Jernigan Dau W F 27 May 1877 S TN TN TN

1910 CENSUS – PUTNAM CO., TN – Dist. 1
Dwl: 46 – Family: 46
Hulda L. Jernigan  Head 62 F W Widow (6 children, 3 living) Farmer General Farm TN TN TN
(Mahulda “Huldah” Jared, d/o children of Joseph Jared & Rachel Rhea Ray.  She md Burell B. Jernigan, b/o Wiley Jernigan)



Joe W. Jernigan Son 30 M W S TN TN TN (Joseph Whitley Jernigan)
Angie B. Jernigan Dau 20 F W S TN TN TN (Angie Birdie Jernigan)

1910 CENSUS – PUTNAM CO., TN – Dist. 1 , Woodland Street, Cookeville
Dwl: 83 – Family: 87  Line: 96 Image: ancestry.com #8
Charles P. Jernigan Head 39 M W M1 (16 years married) Teacher, Salesmen – Sewing Machine TN NC TN
Evola Jernigan Wife 30 F W M1 (16 years married) (4 children born, 3 children living) TN TN TN (Evola Shaw)
Elvie Jernigan Dau 15 F W S TN TN TN
Norman V. Jernigan Son 11 M W TN TN TN (Norman Virgil Jernigan)
Jere B. Jernigan Son 6 M W TN TN TN (Jere Baxter Jernigan md Mattie Pippin)

1910 CENSUS – PUTNAM CO., TN – Dist. 1, West Maple Street, Cookeville
Dwl: 239 – Family: 251 Line: 15
Luther Jernigan Head 24 M W M1 (2 years married) Freight Agent Depot TN TN TN - (s/o Walter Haywood Jernigan & Ada Austin)
Maud Jernigan Wife 21 F W M1 (2 years married) (1 child born, 1 child living) TN TN TN
Lucile Dau 11/12 F W S TN TN TN

1910 CENSUS – PUTNAM CO., TN – Dist. 6
Dwl: 289 Family: 290
Haywood Jernigan Head 47 M W M1 (25 years married) Farmer TN NC TN
Ada Jernigan Wife F W 43 F W M1 (25 years married) (10 children born, 8 children living) TN TN TN
Willie Jernigan Son M W 17 S TN TN TN
Vada Jernigan Dau F W 14 S TN TN TN
Verdle Jernigan Dau F W 12 S TN TN TN
Walter Jernigan Son 10 M W S TN TN TN
Benton Jernigan Son 6 M W  S TN TN TN
Daisy Jernigan Dau 3 F W S TN TN TN

1910 CENSUS – PUTNAM CO., TN – Dist. 6
Dwl: 294 Family: 295
Clay O. Jernigan Head M W 27 Married1 (6 years. married) Timber Buyer Timber TN NC TN
Sarah Jernigan Wife F W 27 Married1 (6 years married) 4-3 (4 children born, 3 children living) TN TN TN
Ova E. Jernigan Dau F W 6 Single TN TN TN
Owen F. Jernigan Son M W 4 Single TN TN TN
Alpha C. Jernigan F W 2 Single TN TN TN

1910 CENSUS – PUTNAM CO., TN – Dist. 6
Dwl: 295 Family: 296
Norman Jernigan Head M W 19 Married1 Teamster Lumber Co. TN TN TN
Vera M. Jernigan Wife F W 16 Married1 (0 children) TN TN TN
Danna, Avarette Head M W 39 Married1 (10 years married) Timber Inspector Lumber Co. TN TN TN
Mary Avarette Wife F W 41 Married1 (10 years married) (0 children) TN TN TN
Rufus, Dillrd Brother M W 31 Single Laborer Handle Mfg. Co. TN TN TN

1910 CENSUS – PUTNAM CO., TN – Dist. 7
Dwl: 24– Family: 24
Dow M. Pippin Head 28 M W M1 (6 yrs. md) Laborer Odd Jobs TN TN VA
Ova M. Pippin Wife 24 F W M1 (6 yrs. md) (2 children born, 1 child living) TN TN TN
Mattie B. Dau 38 F W Single TN TN TN (Mattie Pippin md Jere Baxter Jernigan)

1910 CENSUS – PUTNAM CO., TN – Dist. 7
Dwl: 84 – Family: 84 Line: 18
Thomas W. Jernigan 42 Head M W Farmer TN NC TN (Thomas Wiley Jernigan, s/o Wiley Jernigan & Sarah Jane “Sallie” Short).
Ollie P. Jernigan 38 Wife F W TN TN TN (Ollie P. Whitaker)
Frank P. Jernigan 3 Son M W TN TN TN
Wiley C. Jernigan 5/12 Son M W TN TN TN
Sally J. Jernigan 74 Mother  F W 74 TN NC TN (mother of Thomas W. Jernigan) (Sally “Sallie” Jane Short  md Wiley Jernigan)

1910 CENSUS – PUTNAM CO., TN – Dist. 17
Dwl: 128 Family: 128 – Indian Creek
John T. Jernigan 44 M W M1 (20 years married) Farmer General Farm TN NC TN
Mahulda J. Jernigan 39 F W M1 (20 years married) – ( 9 children born, 8 children living) TN TN TN
Mary V. Jernigan 15 F W S TN TN TN
Amanda C. Jernigan 13 F W S TN TN TN
Edna R. Jernigan 11 F W S TN TN TN
Essey A. Jernigan 9 F W S TN TN TN
Flossie M. Jernigan 6 F W S TN TN TN



Pearlie F. Dau 4 F W S TN TN TN

(1910 census 17th Civil Dist., Indian Creek Rd., Putnam Co., TN: Dwl: 121 – William M. Austin is head of household, 51 yrs. old, TN md 26 yrs. to Mary,
45 yrs. old, TN, father born in NC, mother born in TN.  Children: Nora, 24 yrs. old; Ernest H., 22 yrs. old; Evola A., 19 yrs. old; Franklin P., 18 yrs. old;
Elmer C., 15 yrs. old; Mystie G., 12 yrs. old & William A. Austin, 9 yrs. old.  All born in TN). (William Edward Austin md Mary Florence Jernigan).

1910 CENSUS – PUTNAM CO., TN - Dist. 20
Dwl: 129 – Family: 131
William R. Jernigan Head 41 M W M1 (14 years married) Farmer – Rented Farm TN NC TN
Tennessee Jernigan Wife 31 F W M1 (14 years married) (8 children born, 8 children living) (Tennessee Julian)
Bessie M. Dau 10 F W S TN TN TN
Walter V. Son 12 M W S TN TN TN
Ethel C. Dau F 11 F W S TN TN TN
Luna W. Son 7 M W S TN TN TN
Jessie M. Dau 7 F W S TN TN TN
Burton T. Son 4 M W S TN TN TN
Fannie F. Dau 3 F W S TN TN TN
Leusion R. Son 15/12 S TN TN TN
Thomas W. Son 19 M W S TN TN TN
Lizzie Julian Mother-in-Law 63 Widow TN TN TN

1910 CENSUS – PUTNAM CO., TN – Dist. 20
Dwl: 131- Family: 131
Grady H. Jernigan 19 M W M1 (0 years married) Farmer – Rented Farm TN TN TN
(Henry Woodrow Grady Jernigan, s/o John Tilford Jernigan & Mahulda “Hulda” Jane Thompson)
Nola Wife 16 F W M1 (0 years married) TN TN TN (Nola Edna Lowe)

1920 CENSUS – PUTNAM CO., TN – Dist. 6
Dwl: 84 – Family 85
T. W. Gernigan (Jernigan) Head 41 M W TN NC TN
Ollie Gernigan (Jernigan) Wife 48 F W TN TN TN
Frank P. Gernigan (Jernigan) Son 12 M W TN TN TN

1920 CENSUS – PUTNAM CO., TN – Dist. 7
Dwl: 176 – Line: 55
John T. Jernigan Head Rents Home 54 M W Married Farmer General Farm TN NC TN
Manda J. Jernigan Wife 49 F W Married (Mahulda “Hulda” Jane Thompson) TN TN TN
Edna Jernigan Dau 21 F W S TN TN TN
Essie A. Jernigan Dau 18 F W S TN TN TN
Pearlie F. Jernigan Dau 14 F W S TN TN TN
Jewel A. Jerngan Dau 9 F W S TN TN TN
Esquire L. Thompson Father-in-Law 81 M W Widow
(Esquire Looney Thompson Jr. md Naomie/Naomi Avo Jared – parents of Mahulda “Hulda” Jane Thompson)

1920 CENSUS – PUTNAM CO., TN – Dist. 7
Dwl: 201 Family: 209  Line: 69
Dow Pippin Head 39 M W Married  Farmer General Farm TN TN VA
Ova Pippin Wife 34 F W Married TN TN TN
Mattie Pippin Dau 14  F W S TN TN TN (Mattie Pippin md Jere Baxter Jernigan)
Minnie Pippin Dau 9 F W S TN TN TN

1920 CENSUS – PUTNAM CO., TN – Dist. 7
Dwl: 205 Family: 209 Line: 86
Charlie Jernigan Head M W 48 Married Farmer General Farm TN TN TN
(Charles “Charlie” Patrick Jernigan, s/o Wiley Jernigan & Sarah “Sallie” Jane Short)
Vola Jernigan Wife F W 40 Married TN TN TN (Evola Shaw md Charles “Charlie” Patrick Jernigan)
Virgil Jernigan Son M W 21 Single Commercial Hardware TN TN TN (Virgil Jernigan once lived in Tompkinsville, KY)
Jerry B. Jernigan Son M W 16 Single Farm Laborer TN TN TN (Jere Baxter Jernigan md Mattie Pippin)

1930 CENSUS – PUTNAM CO., TN – Dist. 6: Walton Road, East
Dwl: 97 Family: 100 Line: 58
Thomas W. Jernigan Head M W 61 Married (38 yrs. old 1st marriage) Farmer General Farm TN TN TN
(Thomas Wiley Jernigan, s/o Wiley Jernigan & Sarah Jane “Sallie” Short).
Ollie Jernigan Wife F W 59 Married (35 yrs. old 1st marriage) TN TN TN  (Ollie P. Whitaker)
Frankie P. Jernigan Son M W 22 Married (19 yrs. old 1st marriage) TN TN TN Laborer General Farm (Frank “Frankie” Jernigan)

1930 CENSUS – Brotherton Township, Putnam Co., TN – Dist. 6



Dwl: 113 Family: 116 Line: 44
Ada Jernigan Head Owns Home F W 61 Widow  (18 yrs. old 1st marriage) TN TN TN
(Ada Austin md Walter Haywood Jernigan, s/o Wiley Jernigan & Sarah Jane “Sallie” Short).
Benton W. Jernigan Son Single M W 25 Laborer General Farm TN TN TN
(Benton M. Jernigan– b. 17 December 1903, Putnam Co., TN)
(Daisy J. Jernigan Dau F W 22 Single Teacher Grammar School TN TN TN)
(Daisy Jewell Jernigan – b. October 1906, Putnam, Co., TN)
Thompson Clyde H. (sp) ? H. Grand-Son M W 16 Single TN TN TN

1930 CENSUS – PUTNAM CO., TN – Dist. 7
Dwl: 141 Family: 145 – Line: 53 Ancestry.com Image: 16
John T. Jernigan Head Rents Home 64 M W (24 yrs. old 1st marriage) Farmer TN TN TN
Mahulda J. Jernigan Wife F W 59 (18 yrs. old 1st marriage) TN VA VA
Pearlie Jernigan Dau 24 F W S Teacher Public School TN TN TN
Jewel Jernigan Dau 19 F W S TN TN TN
John B. Goolsby Grandson M W 8 Single TN TN TN
(John B. Goolsby, s/o Flossie Mae Jernigan & Oscar A. Goolsby) (John B. Goolsby md Mary Coleman Harris)
Dorothy J. Goolsby Granddaughter F W 4 Single TN TN TN
(Dorothy “Dot” June Goolsby, d/o Flossie Mae Jernigan & Oscar A. Goolsby) (Dorothy “Dot” June Goolsby md Richard Ray Hardy)
Robbie L. Goolsby Granddaughter F W 1 2/12 Single TN TN TN
(Robbie Lee Goolsby, d/o Flossie Mae Jerngian & Oscar A. Goolsby) (Robbie Lee Goolsby md Thomas Frank Harbin)

1930 CENSUS – PUTNAM CO., TN – Dist. 7
Dwl: 146 Family: 150 Line: 84
Charlie P. Jernigan Head 59 M W Married Own Home Merchant General Store TN NC TN
Evola Jernigan Wife 49 F W Married (14 yrs. old 1st marriage) TN TN TN  (Evola Shaw)
Jere B. Jernigan Son 25 M W Married (21 yrs. old 1st marriage) TN TN TN
Nettie/Mattie Jernigan Wife 24 F W Married (20 yrs. old 1st marriage) TN TN TN
Jere Jernigan Dau 4 8/12 F W Single TN TN TN
Mary Jernigan Dau 3 2/12 F W Single TN TN TN
Billy H. Jernigan Son 1 8/12 M W Single TN TN TN

1930 CENSUS – PUTNAM CO., TN – Dist. 17
Dwl: 64 Family: 150 Line: 66
Thomas W. Jernigan Head 39 Married (21 yrs. old 1st marriage)
(Thomas W. Jernigan, s/o William Riley Jernigan & unknown wife)
Jessie Jernigan Wife 38 Married (21 yrs. old 1st marriage) (Jessie Thomas Robinson)
Jeanette Jernigan Dau 17 Single TN TN TN
Clifford D. Jernigan Son 16 Single TN TN TN
(Clifford D. Jernigan, b. 10 April 1914, TN – d. 17 May 1991 md Clara C., b. 18 June 1916.
Clifford D. Jernigan buried in the Stewart Cemetery, Putnam Co., TN)
Margaret Jernigan Dau 14 Single TN TN TN
Gertrude Jernigan Dau 7 Single TN TN TN

PUTNAM COUNTY, TN - OBITUARIES
Deaths Reported in the Putnam County Herald 1911
http://ftp.rootsweb.com/pub/usgenweb/tn/putnam/obits/pch1911.txt
Deaths as reported in the Putnam County Herald Newspaper - 1911

Source: Cookeville, Putnam County Herald 1911-1913
Roll: #203 – Cookeville: Title: Putnam County Herald (1903-1922): Roll 3
(October 6, 1903- January 29, 1914).

JERNIGAN, SALLIE J.: Mrs. Sallie J. Jernigan died at Bloomington Springs, May 22, 1911, in her 76th year. She leaves nine children.
Mrs. Jernigan had been a member of the Methodist Church for 61 years. Funeral services were conducted by Rev. W. W. Baxter. [Date
5/25/1911, Vol. IX,
No. 21, Page 5] Sarah Jane “Sallie” Short w/o Wiley Jernigan

Source: Oldest Marriage Book 1809 - 1859, copied by Mary Fancher Mitchell.  Arranged by J. Sharon Johnson Dollante, 1991.
Marriage date of Wiley & Sarah Jernigan listed in White County, Tennessee on pg. 36:
JERNIGAN, Wiley & Sarah Short – April 19, 1856 – pg. 53

JERNIGAN, WILEY*
State: TN Year: 1891

http://ftp.rootsweb.com/pub/usgenweb/tn/putnam/obits/pch1911.txt


County: Putnam County Record Type:
Township: 7 Ward -male Voters- Page: 079
Database: TN 1891 Voters List

# ID: I3152
# Name: Wiley JERNIGAN
# Given Name: Wiley
# Surname: Jernigan
# Sex: M
# Note: SOURCE: Page 209 in Book on HERITAGE OF WHITE COUNTY TN, 1806-1999.Printed by Walsworth Publishing Company.
Marriage 1 Sarah "Sally" SHORT
Children

1. Mary Florence JERNIGAN b: 5 JUN 1863 in White Co., TN

Source: Upper Cumberland Genealogical Society – Vol. XIII, No.2
SHORT, BURRILL: Will dated 3 September 1846, names wife, Susan Short; children: Rhoda Short, Nancy Short, Rebecca Short, Sarah
Short, Siburn Short, Masey M.Short, & John Short.  Executor: E.V. Pollard, Burrill his X mark Short.  Attest: Arnold Moss, Albert Short.
Recorded 1 February 1847, Will Book D, pg. 246-7.

SHORT, BURRELL: (This is the first entry in the oldest Will Book.)  Inventory of estate returned 30 May 1810, pg. 1.  Account of sale
ret’d by Mary Short, admrx., pg. 5-6.  Long list of account recorded in Minute Docket, 30 May 1810, attest, John M. Carrick, Clerk.

Source: Tennessee Genealogical Records: Records of Early Settlers From State and County Archives by Edythe Rucker Whitney, 1980 -
ISBN: 0-8063-0873-7
Pg. 308 & 313
White County Surveys, from Book A, are at the Tennessee State Land Office:
Surveyed for: SHORT, BURRELL: Page 565 – County Records.

Source: The North Carolinian
pg. 348 #382 Query – September 1957
ADAMS, ASKY, BLOCKSOM, BLOXSOM, BRYAN, DEMPSIE, JERNEGAN, JERNIGAN, JONES, LEWIS, NEEDHAM, PERRY,
SAUDERS: NC, SC, GA – Henry Jernegan, will, 1736, Bertie Prect. NC, wife Phebe: Issue: Henry, Jacob, Jesse, Dempsie, Ann Jones.  Henry
Jernigan, will, 1762, Craven Co. SC, wife Ann: Issue: Needham, Hardy Rice, Needham (Rev. service desired), will, 1804, Hancock Co., GA,
wife, Mary (Saunders): Issue: Henry, Needham, Hardy, James, Selity Asky, Nancy Asky, William, Lewis A. (m. Martha Blocksom or
Bloxsom), Daniel F., Jeptha K., Lorenzo D.  Related family names: Needham, Bryan, Perry, Dempsie, Lewis, Adams, Blicksom.  Who were
parents of the four wives named?  Will exchange date.  Mrs. V. D. Glover, 720 S. Atlantic Avenue, Daytona Beach Florida.
Source:
WHITE COUNTY: Legends & Stories of White County, TN
By Coral Williams - http://www.tngenweb.org/white/#HISTORY

White County was formed from a part of Smith County by an act of the Legislature on September 12, 1806. There are three legends as to how
White County got its name. Accounting to Mr. Cisco1 in an article for the Nashville American, White County was named in honor of Hugh
Lawson White, jurist and statesman, who was born in Iredell County, North Carolina. It is improbable that the county was named for Hugh L.
White, for he was at that time an obscure young man, living in another section of the state. Another legend says that the county was named
for John White2, a citizen of the territory at the time. He had been a soldier of the Revolution and had been one of the first settlers in what is
now known as Hickory Valley. Little is now known of his life and character or why the county should have been named for him. The third,
found in Expositor, 1902, says that White County was named for General James White. Judge James White as the father of Hugh Lawson
White.

Source:
1880 Census: White County, Tennessee, transcribed by Barbara and Sistler, 1999
pg. 29:
Jarnigan, Wiley 62, Sarah J. 44, James M. 21, Walter H. 19, Mary F 17, John T. 14, Thomas W. 11, William R. 11, Charley P. 9, Franklin
P.4, Laura A. 1 (469).

Source: NSDAR Patriot Index:
JERNIGAN ,   Lewis
Birth:     Circa  1751
Rank:  PS
Service:NC
Death: NC  p 2- -1818

http://www.tngenweb.org/white/#HISTORY


Patriot Pensioned:  No
Widow Pensioned:  No
Children Pensioned:  No
Heirs Pensioned:  No
Spouse: (1) X

Wiley Jernigan is the son of Kedar Jernigan and Kedar is the son of Lewis Jernigan, Rev’l War Patriot.
I was approved on my supplement for the DAR on 23 August 2004 for the Revolutionary Services of Lewis Jernigan my application number
is: #811361+878 for anyone wishing to apply using my supplement application to join the DAR for Rev’l War Patriot, Lewis Jernigan.

PUTNAM COUNTY, TN - DEATH CERTIFICATES - 1914
Source: Tennessee Public Health Vital Records: Deaths, 1914 (Putnam County)
Available: Tennessee State Library and Archives, Hamilton County Bicentennial Library, McClung Historical Collection (Knox County),
Cleveland Historical Library (Bradley County)
Certificate: #214
Deceased: Willie Myrth Jarnigan
Birth: 4 Jul 1912
Birth Place: Argenta, AR
Death: 28 Nov 1914
Father: Thomas Wiley Jernigan
Birth Place: White County
Mother: Ollie Whitaker
Birth Place: Putnam County
Cemetery: Bloomington, TN

NAME: W. H. Jernigan  - Walter Haywood Jernigan
DATE OF BIRTH: 19 Apr 1861
DATE OF DEATH: 6 Jan 1920
PLACE OF BIRTH: TN
AGE:
SPOUSE: Ada Austin
CEMETERY: Brotherton
FATHER: Wily Jernigan
PLACE OF BIRTH: TN
MOTHER: Sallie Short
PLACE OF BIRTH: TN
CERTIFICATE: 281
COUNTY: Putnam

(Source: Tennessee State Marriage record, White Co., TN, pg: 36, #357- W. H. Jernigan married on the 14th of February 1885 to Ada
Austin).  Walter Haywood Jernigan was a merchant, school teacher and depot agent for TK & N Railroad, Putnam County, Tennessee.

Census Place: 1880 – Bloomington Springs, District 6, Putnam Co., Tennessee
Source: FHL Film 1255275  National Archives Film T9-1275     Page 143A

Dwl: 3 Family: 3
Relation Sex Marr Race Age Birthplace

Burrell JERNIGAN Self  M M W 55 NC  (Burrell Jernigan, b/o Wiley Jernigan).
Occ: Retail Drygoods Fa: NC Mo: NC

Huldah JERNIGAN Wife F M W 32 TN
Occ: Keeping House Fa: TN Mo: TN

William JERNIGAN Son M S W 11 TN
Fa: NC Mo: TN

Agnes JERNIGAN Dau  F S W 2 TN
Fa: NC Mo: TN

Joseph JERNIGAN Son M S W 1 TN
Fa: NC Mo: TN

Sarah JERNIGAN Mother F W W 85 NC (Sarah Jernigan, w/o Kedar Jernigan)
Occ: Keeping House Fa: NC Mo: NC

Easter JERNIGAN Sister F S W 50 NC
Fa: NC Mo: NC



Source: Jackson County Tennessee Cemetery Inscriptions 1801 – 2003: Including Some Genealogy
By Larry Earl Mabry & Reda Knight Bilbrey

BLOOMINGTON SPRINGS CEMETERY – PUTNAM CO., TN: pg. 828-830
Located: From Gainesboro take Hwy 56 toward Baxter.  About 1.2 miles past the Jackson-Putnam County line turn to the right on Hullon
Ferrell Road.  After about 2/10 of a mile the cemetery will be on your right & directly across the old school (now community center).  This is
the intersection of Hullon Ferrell & Martins Creek Road.

…J. Benton Jernigan – b. 1 September 1895 – d. 12 November 1895, s/o Charles Patrick Jernigan & Evola Shaw
    Buried: +Bloomington Springs Cemetery, Putnam Co., TN
…James M. Jernigan – b. 11 January 1859, White Co., TN – d. 17 October 1887, s/o Wiley Jernigan & Sarah “Sallie” Jane Short
    Teacher Athens College, never married. Buried: Bloomington Springs Cemetery, Putnam, TN
…Talmadge Linnie Jernigan – b. 15 June 1897 – d. 10 December 1897, s/o Franklin Pierce Jernigan & Ella T. Maddux
    Buried: +Bloomington Springs Cemetery, Bloomington, Putnam Co., TN
…J. P. Jernigan – b. 27 August 1865 – d. 20 February 1905
…Agnes Lee Jernigan – b.13 December 1877, Bloomington Springs, Putnam Co., TN – d. 13 September 1907, d/o Burrell B. Jernigan &
    Mahulda "Huldah" L. Jared
    Buried: +Bloomington Springs Cemetery, Bloomington, Putnam Co., TN
…Mahulda "Huldah" L. Jared – b. 19 July 1847, Bloomington Springs, TN – d. 5 January 1925, Bloomington Springs, TN, d/o Rachel Rhea
    Ray & Joseph Jared – w/o Burrell B. Jernigan. Buried: + Bloomington Springs Cemetery, Putnam Co., TN
…Burrell B. Jernigan - Burrell B. Jernigan – b. ca. 1825, NC – d. 19 September 1899, Bloomington Springs, TN s/o Kedar  & Sarah
Jernigan -
    b/o Wiley Jernigan. Buried: + Bloomington Springs Cemetery, Putnam Co., TN
…Sarah E. Jernigan – b. 16 September 1845 – d. 27 September 1874 – w/o B. Jernigan
…Ann B. Jernigan – b. 21 November 1880 – d. 8 October 1881 – Infant, d/o Burrell B. Jernigan & Mahulda “Huldah” L. Jared.

Buried: + Bloomington Springs Cemetery, Putnam Co., TN
…Burrell C. Jernigan – b. 30 November 1884 – d. 10 October 1886, s/o Burrell B. Jernigan & Mahulda “Huldah” L. Jared.
    Buried: + Bloomington Springs Cemetery, Putnam Co., TN
…Thomas Wiley Jernigan – b. 23 December 1868, TN – d. 28 February 1950, s/o Wiley Jernigan & Sarah “Sallie” Jane Short
    Buried: + Bloomington Springs Cemetery, Putnam Co., TN
…Mary A. Jernigan – b. 14 June 1869 – d. 26 June 1918, w/o Thomas Wiley Jernigan

Buried: + Bloomington Springs Cemetery, Putnam Co., TN
…Joseph Whitley Jernigan – b. 26 February 1879, Bloomington Springs, TN - d. 15 May 1937, s/o Burrell B. Jernigan &
    Mahulda "Huldah" L. Jared
    Buried: + Bloomington Springs Cemetery, Putnam Co., TN

NAME: Elva Estellee Jernigan - - possibly the daughter of Charles Patrick Jernigan who hung herself in the family barn.
DATE OF BIRTH: 19 Oct 1897
DATE OF DEATH: 28 Jul 1916
PLACE OF BIRTH:
AGE:
SPOUSE:
CEMETERY: Double Springs
FATHER: Charlie Jernigan  - Charles Patrick Jernigan
PLACE OF BIRTH: TN
MOTHER: Vola Shaw - Evola Shaw
PLACE OF BIRTH: TN
CERTIFICATE: 431
COUNTY: Putnam

NAME: Charles Patrick Jernigan
DATE OF BIRTH:
DATE OF DEATH: 10 Sep 1935
PLACE OF BIRTH: TN
AGE: 64y
SPOUSE: Evola Shaw
CEMETERY: Double Springs Cemetery
FATHER: Wylie Jernigan
PLACE OF BIRTH: TN
MOTHER: Sallie Short
PLACE OF BIRTH: TN



CERTIFICATE: 20673
COUNTY: Putnam

NAME: Jer Baxter Jernigan
DATE OF BIRTH: 9 Feb 1904
DATE OF DEATH: 11 May 1941
PLACE OF BIRTH: Putnam County
AGE:
SPOUSE: Mattie Pippin
CEMETERY: Double Springs
FATHER: Charlie Jernigan
PLACE OF BIRTH: Putnam County
MOTHER: Vola Draw
PLACE OF BIRTH: Putnam County
CERTIFICATE: 11762
COUNTY: Putnam

NAME: Mahulda Jane Jernigan
DATE OF BIRTH: 5 Mar 1871
DATE OF DEATH: 30 Mar 1944
PLACE OF BIRTH: Putnam County
AGE:
SPOUSE: John Jernigan – John Tilford Jernigan, s/o Wiley Jernigan & Sarah “Sallie” Jane Short.
CEMETERY: Smellage
FATHER: Leoney E. Thompson
PLACE OF BIRTH: Putnam County
MOTHER: Naomi Jared
PLACE OF BIRTH: Putnam County

CERTIFICATE: 8752
COUNTY: Putnam
AME: Easter Jernigan  - - possibly Wiley Jernigan’s sister
DATE OF BIRTH:
DATE OF DEATH: 28 Sep 1919
PLACE OF BIRTH: Unknown
AGE: 95y
SPOUSE:
CEMETERY: County Farm
FATHER: Unknown
PLACE OF BIRTH: Unknown
MOTHER: Unknown
PLACE OF BIRTH: Unknown
CERTIFICATE: 472
COUNTY: Putnam

NAME: W. H. Jernigan – Walter Haywood Jernigan
DATE OF BIRTH: 19 Apr 1861
DATE OF DEATH: 6 Jan 1920
PLACE OF BIRTH: TN
AGE:
SPOUSE: Ada Austin
CEMETERY: Brotherton
FATHER: Wily Jernigan
PLACE OF BIRTH: TN
MOTHER: Sallie Short
PLACE OF BIRTH: TN
CERTIFICATE: 281
COUNTY: Putnam

Jernigan, Kedar  - md 3 times possibly four.
b. ca. 1768, Wayne Co., NC – b. 1772/4 - d. ca. 1844, Wayne Co., NC



s/o Lewis Jernigan - b. ca. 1742, Bertie, NC – d. ca. 1818 & md possibly Lewis’ 1st cousin,
Rachel Jernigan, d/o Jacob Jernigan & Hinton
md 1st Elizabeth Jernigan - b. Before ca. 1770 – d. ca. 1796
d/o George Jernigan ( b. ca. 1744 ) & Lydia - ( b. ca. 1748 )
md 2nd Unknown - md 3rd Sarah – b. ca.1795, NC
Information: http://www.familysearch.org & Jernigan Reunion by
Lillian Jernigan Worley & Floyd Levi Jernigan Sr.
Children of Kedar & Elizabeth Jernigan:
…Martin Jernigan – b. 6 March 1794 – d. 4 August 1860
    md Zilpha Denning – b. 20 May 1798 – d. 18 October 1877
    …Spicey A. Jernigan – b. 13 August 1819
    …Lewis Jernigan – b. 11 July 1821, NC – d. 25 April 1892
        md 13 February 1844, Joanna Margaret Strickland
    …Jessie Martin Jernigan – b. 10 January 1824
    …Elizabeth M. “Besty” Jernigan – b. 9 September 1825
    …Josiah Washington Jernigan – b. 3 February 1829

…Zilpha Washington Jernigan – b. 16 June 1827
…Elizabeth Jernigan – b. 22 February 1796 – md Joel Denning
Children of Kedar & Unknown Jernigan:
…Lewis Jernigan – b. 20 October 1797 – md Harriett Lee
    d/o Batt Lee & Kessiah Handley
…Kedar Budd Jernigan – b. ca. 1799 – md Nancy
…Joseph Jernigan – b. ca. 1800 – md Penny Brown – md Colin Adams
…William Jernigan – b. ca. 1803 – md Sallie Jernigan
…James Jernigan – b. ca. 1805 – md Louisa Lewis
…Lovie Jernigan – b. 20 April 1810 – md Lemon Handley Lee
Children of Kedar & Sarah Jernigan:
…Wiley Jernigan – b. ca. 1816, Wayne Co., NC – d. after ca. 1882, White
     Co., TN  - md 19 April 1856, White, TN, Sarah Jane “Sallie” Short –
     b. March 1836, White Co., TN - d. 22 May 1911, Bloomington Springs,
     Putnam Co., TN - *See Wiley Jernigan for names of children.
…Burrell Jernigan – b. ca. 1825, NC – d. 19 September 1899, TN

md Mahulda “Huldah” Jared – b. 19 July 1847 – d. 5 June 1925
…Denning/Denison Jernigan – b. ca. 1830, NC – md Nancy – 1850 census.
…Easter Jernigan – b. ca. 1832, NC
…Thomas Bright Jernigan – b. ca. 1834, NC – md Elizabeth – b. ca. 1835
    *See Family Sheet Wiley Jernigan – 1900 Census 18th Dist. Putnam Co. TN
…James Patrick Jernigan – b. ca. 1835, NC – d. Before 1880,TN
    md 8 May 1856, White Co., TN, Jane Knowles -  b. 29 April 1840, White
    Co., TN – d. 6 September 1927, Quebeck, White County, TN –
    d/o James A. Knowles

Source: NSDAR Patriot Index: Revolutionary Patriot/Soldiers
JERNIGAN ,   Lewis (father of Kedar Jernigan)
Birth:    Circa  1751
Rank: PS
Service: NC
Death: NC      p 2- -1818
 Patriot Pensioned: No
Widow Pensioned: No
Children Pensioned: No
Heirs Pensioned: No
Spouse:   (1) X

Source: Bullet, Fire, Moonshine and The Bible: Life in Jackson County, TN From April 12, 1873
through December 18, 1902: Vol. 1, transcribed by Shelta R. McCarter Shrum.
Pg. 52:
THE GAINESBORO SENTINEL, Gainesboro, Jackson Co., TN, Thursday, 28 September 1899.
Burl Jernigan, of Bloomington, was born in the year 1825, died September 19, 1899, age 74 years.
(Burl Jernigan was the s/o Kedar & Sarah Jernigan.  Lewis Jernigan, Rev’l War patriot/soldier was the f/o Kedar Jernigan.  Wiley and Burl
Jernigan were brothers).

http://www.familysearch.org/


The said Lewis Jernigan who resided during the American Revolution in Johnston Co.,  North Carolina assisted in establishing
American Independence, while accepting the capacity of Patriot Service: Lewis Jernigan was the son of Henry Jernigan III & Anne

Jernigan, Lewis - Information: http://www.familysearch.org
b. ca. 1742, Bertie, NC – d. ca. 1818 - s/o Henry Jernigan III & Anne
md possibly his 1st cousin, Rachel Jernigan - d/o Jacob Jernigan & Hinton
…Joseph Jernigan – b. ca. 1770
    md 6 August 1793, Nancy – b. ca. 1770
…Lewis Jernigan – b. ca. 1772
…Wylie Jernigan – b. ca. 1774
…Ann Jernigan – b. ca. 1776
    md Holmes – b. ca. 1776
…Winnifred Jernigan – b. ca. 1778
…Zilpha Jernigan – b. ca. 1780
    md 25 November 1799, James Chambers – b. ca. 1780
…Sally Jernigan – b. ca. 1782
    md William Bizzell – b. ca. 1782
…Charlotte Jernigan – b. ca. 1784
    md 24 May 1803, Jacob Sims – b. ca. 1784
…Kedar Jernigan – b. ca. 1768 or b. 1772/4 – d. ca. 1844
    md Elizabeth – b. ca. 1770 – d. ca. 1796 – md Sarah – b. ca. 1795, NC
     …Wiley Jernigan – b. ca. 1816, Wayne Co., NC – d. after ca. 1882, White
     Co., TN  - md 19 April 1856, White, TN, Sarah Jane “Sallie” Short –
     b. March 1836, White Co., TN - d. 22 May 1911, Bloomington Springs,
     Putnam Co., TN - *See Wiley Jernigan for names of children. *See Lewis Jernigan Revolutionary War: http://www.ajlambert.com

Source: The Cookeville Press, Cookeville, TN: JERNIGAN, BURL: Burl Jernigan Dead. Bloomington, Tenn. September 20. -- Burl
Jernigan was born in the year 1825 and died Sept. 19, 1899, aged 74 years. Was converted and joined the M. E. Church South some 30 years
ago and lived a faithful member until death. He died in good faith of getting home to rest. His only regret of dying was to leave his wife and
children. Burial in the Bloomington grave yard. Services held by the writer. W. J. Anderson [Date: 9/21/1899, Vol. XIII, No. 38, Page 5]

Source: The Cookeville Press, Cookeville, TN: JERNIGAN, SALLIE: July 31 -- On last Friday Isham Meaders, on old and respected
citizen of this district, passed away; also on the same day old Aunt Sallie Jernigan died. They were both well advanced in years, bordering
perhaps on eighty. They were consistent members of the Christian church. They leave behind a host of friends and relatives to mourn their
loss. (Double Springs) [Date: 8/2/1894, Vol. VII, No. 40, Page 5]

Source: Herald Newspaper, Cookeville, TN, front page, 10 March 1921.
Virgil Jernigan Obt.
News was received here a day or two ago of the death of Virgil Jernigan which occurred at his home in Tompkinsville, KY after a short
illness.

Mr. Jernigan was the son of Charles Jernigan, who lived between Cookeville and Double Springs, and had made his home with his father up
to  about  2  years  ago when he  married  a  Tompkinsville  young lady.   He was  a  splendid  young man and had many friends  throughout  this
section  who will  be  grieved to  learn  of  his  death.   He was  a  traveling  salesman for  the  Phillips  –  Buttorff  Mfg.  Co.  and was  very  popular
among the traveling men.

http://www.ajlambert.com

William Riley Jernigan Obt.

BOMA - W. R. Jernigan died recently in a hospital at Nashville and was brought to the Smellage graveyard for burial, funeral services being
conducted by the writer.  Also one of the twin children of Smith Brown and wife, aged about 15 months, recently died and was buried at
Boma.  J. M. Stewart.
Herald Citizen Newspaper, Thursday, 15 November 1917, pg. 2.

JERNIGAN, WILLIAM RILEY - b. 18 July 1867, TN -

http://www.familysearch.org/
http://www.ajlambert.com/
http://www.ajlambert.com/


d. 3 November 1917, Davidson Co., Nashville, TN
DC#656, Vol. 12, 2nd Civil Dist., Davidson Co., Nashville, TN.  Cause of Death: Pellagra, several years, died at 7:00 a.m., Central Hospital,
Nashville, TN.  Informant: Records Central Hospital.  Alive on 3 November 1917, died at 7:00 a.m. on 4 November 1917.  Parents both born
in NC.  Burial: Boma, TN: Davis Ranis Co.
BURIED: Smellage Cemetery, Boma, Putnam Co., TN
WIFE: Tennessee Julian, md 2nd 10 November 1894, Putnam Co. TN
b. December 1877, TN
(md 1st bef. 1891, unknown wife. - Child by 1st wife, Thomas W. Jernigan)
(Source: Marriage record: W. R. Jernigan md 10 November 1894, Putnam Co. TN T. M. Julian: Vol. 2, pg. 493, certificate ?, Putnam Co.,
TN)
PARENTS: Wiley Jernigan & Sarah Jane "Sallie" Short Add information on them here
(1900 census 17th Civil Dist., Putnam Co., TN: Dwl: 86 - William Riley Jernigan is head of household, 32 yrs. old, b. July 1868, TN md 6
yrs. to Tennessee, 22 yrs. old, b. December 1877, TN, 3 children born, 3 children living.  Children: Bessie M., 5 yrs. old, b. April 1895;
Walter V., 2 yrs. old, b. July 1897 & Caraetha Jernigan, 1 yr. old, b. December 1898.  All born in TN & living with them is: Thomas W.
Jernigan, 9 yrs. old, b. February 1891, TN, s/o William Riley Jernigan & 1st w/o Wm. Riley Jernigan, name unknown).
(1910 census 20th Civil Dist., Putnam Co., TN: Dwl: 129 - William Riley Jernigan is head of household, 41 yrs. old, TN (father born in NC,
mother born in TN) md 14 yrs. to Tennessee Julian, 31 yrs. old, TN, 8 children born, 8 children living.  Children: Bessie M., 10 yrs. old,
Walter V., 12 yrs. old, Ethel Caraetha, 11 yrs. old, Luna W., 7 yrs. old, Jessie M., 7 yrs. old, Burton F., 4 yrs. old, Fannie F., 3 yrs. old,
Leucion R., 15/12 yrs. old & Thomas W. Jernigan, 19 yrs. old.  All born in TN.  Living with them is Lizzie Julian, mother-in-law, widow, 63
yrs. old born in TN, 2 children born, 2 children living).

Census Place: 1880  District 8, White Co, Tennessee
Source: FHL Film 1255285  National Archives Film T9-1285     Page 469A

Dwl: 114 Family: 126 Line: 9
Relation Sex Marr Race Age Birthplace

Wiley JARNIGAN Self  M M W 62 NC
Occ: Laborer Fa: NC Mo: NC

Sarah J. JARNIGAN Wife F M W 44 TN
Occ: Keeping House Fa: NC Mo: ---

James M. JARNIGAN Son M S W 21 TN
Occ: Laborer Fa: NC Mo: TN

Walter H. JARNIGAN Son M S W 19 TN
Occ: Laborer Fa: NC Mo: TN

     (Walter Haywood Jernigan md Ada Austin: Both Buried: Brotherton Cemetery, Putnam Co., TN)
Mary F. JARNIGAN Dau  F S W 17 TN

Fa: NC Mo: TN
John T. JARNIGAN Son M S W 14 TN

Occ: Laborer Fa: NC Mo: TN
     (John Tilford Jernigan md Muhulda "Hulda" Jane Thompson: Both Buried:
        Smellage Cemetery, Boma, TN).
Thomas W. JARNIGAN Son M S W 11 TN

Occ: Laborer Fa: NC Mo: TN
     (Thomas Wiley Jernigan md 1st Ollie P. Whitaker, md 2nd Mary A.:  All Buried: Brotherton Cemetery,
       Putnam Co., TN)
William R. JARNIGAN Son M S W 11 TN

Occ: Laborer Fa: NC Mo: TN
     (William Riley Jernigan md 2nd Tennessee Julian)
Charley P. JARNIGAN Son M S W 9 TN

Fa: NC Mo: TN
     (Charles Patrick Jernigan md Evola Shaw: Both Buried: Double Springs Cemetery, Putnam Co., TN)
Franklin P. JARNIGAN Son M S W 4 TN

Fa: NC Mo: TN
     (Franklin Pierce Jernigan md Ella T. Maddux. Lived and died in Arkansas near Little Rock,
       he was a Methodist Preacher)
Laura A. JARNIGAN Dau F S W 1 TN

Fa: NC Mo: TN
     (Laura Ann Jernigan md Richard I. Vaughn.  Laura Ann Jernigan Vaughn buried: Double Springs
      Cemetery, Putnam Co., TN)



(1930 census Livingston, Overton Co., TN; Dwl: 405-123-126 – Luther P. Jernigan is head of household, 43 yrs. old, TN (22 yrs. old 1st

marriage).  Occupation: Agent Depot,  md to Maude, 41 yrs. old, TN (19 yrs. old 1st marriage)  Children: Velma, 18 yrs. old; Edith, 16 yrs.
old; Luther P., 14 yrs. old; Nola M. , 12 yrs. old; Christine, 9 yrs. old; Ruth, 6 yrs. old & Henry Jernigan, 7/12 yrs. old.  All born in TN).

TN marriage Records (1780-2002)
Name:  G W Gernigan (George Washington Jernigan md Nancy Ann Anderson)
Gender:  Male
Age:  24
Birth Date: abt 1857
Marriage Date:  22 Dec 1881
Marriage Place:  White, Tennessee, USA
Spouse:  Nancy Ann Anderson

(Source:  Tennessee  State  Marriage  record,  Putnam  Co.,  TN,  pg.  36  –  W.  H.  Jernigan  married  14  February  1996,  White  Co.,  TN  to  Ada
Austin). (Walter Haywood Jernigan md Ada Austin England).

(Source: Tennessee State Marriage record, Vol. 2, pg. 493, certificate ?, Putnam Co., TN: W. R. Jernigan md 10 November 1894, Putnam
Co. TN to T. M. Julian). (William Riley Jernigan md Tennessee Marie “Tennie” Julian).

(Source: Tennessee State Marriage record, Putnam Co., TN, pg. 322, #741 - Thomas Jernigan married 16 January 1906, Putnam Co., TN to
Ollie Whiteaker). (Thomas Wiley Jernigan md Ollie P. Whitaker).

(Source: Tennessee State Marriage record, Putnam Co., TN, pg. 307: Charles Jernigan married 5 October 1893, Putnam Co., TN to Evola
Shaw). (Charles "Charlie" P. Jernigan md Evola Shaw).

(Source: Tennessee State Marriage record, Putnam Co., TN, pg. 175, #164- O. C. Jernigan married 24 May 1903, Putnam Co., TN to Sarah
E. Willett). (Orlando Clay Jernigan md Sarah Esther Willett).

Source:
THOMAS JERNIGAN DESCENDANTS
pgs. 266 & 267
Heritage of White County Tennessee
1806 – 1999
White County Heritage Book Committee

By Mable Joyce Austin Moore:
From the direct line of Thomas Jernigan born in England in 1614 is Thomas Jernigan, Jr. born in 1652; Henry Jernigan I born in 1655;
Henry Jernigan II born in 1685; Henry Jernigan III born in 1710; Lewis Jernigan born 1742; (Lewis served in the American Revolution);
Kedar Jernigan born in 1768 and buried in Wayne County, North Carolina; Wiley Jernigan was born in 1816 in North Carolina.  Wiley was a
cattle dealer and drove cattle from North Carolina to Tennessee.  He was my great grandfather.  When he was 38 years old in 1854 he made
his last trip of driving a herd of cattle from North Carolina to Tennessee. The following story sounds like a ghost story, but was told by
my grandmother, Mary Florence Jernigan Austin, about her father Wiley Jernigan.  At the end of the first day on his last cattle drive to
Tennessee, he drove his cattle into a church yard where he planned to spend the night.  A church bench was his bed.  He was asleep by about
eight o’clock.  After about four  hours of sleep he was awakened by a person dragging a red-hot chain walking toward him.  She sat down
beside him and talked about a hour.  She told him some things that were good and some not-so-good.  She told him if he ever told what she
had said he would die instantly.  The next morning he continued his journey on to Tennessee and located in White County.  According to
records of marriage at the White County courthouse, Wiley Jernigan was married to Sarah “Sally” Short the 19th of April 1856.  He lived to
be 81 years old without ever telling what was told him by the woman in the church.

According to the 1870 Census in White County, children of Wiley and Sarah Short Jernigan were listed as: Washington age 13; James M. 11;
Walter Haywood 9; Mary Florence (my grandmother) age 7; John T. 5; Thomas Wiley and William Riley (twins) age 1.  In the 1880 Census,
the following names were listed in addition to the above names in Wiley’s household: Charlie P. age 9; Franklin Pierce age 4 who was a
Methodist preacher at age 17; Laura A. age 1.  Orlando Clay was born July 10, 1882 and died August 21, 1954.
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